AC VOLTMETER
VT-121
VT-121F
VT-121S
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
T R I O
CONTENTS
1. GENERAL 3

CIRCUIT NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
S01-1505-05 Rotary switch
S40-2506-05 Push switch
Light-emitting diode
X65-1210-00 Main unit
X65-1210-01 Main unit F version
E30-1824-05 Input cable CA-41
X67-1000-00 Input cable CA-36 S version
20
PARTS LIST of X65-1210-00
CIRCUIT NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
RESISTOR
R101 R92-0744-05 Metal f i lm 9.99 Mf t ± 0 . 5 % 1/2W
R102 RN14AK2E9531F Metal f i lm 9.5 kf t ± 1% 1/4W
R103 RS14AB3A682J Carbon 6.8 k f t ± 5 % 1W
R104 RD14BB2E681J Carbon 680 n ± 5 % 1/4W
R105 RD14BB2E222J Carbon 2.2 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R106 RD14BB2E335J Carbon 3.3 Mf t ± 5 % 1/4W
R107 RD14BB2E472J Carbon 4.7 kf t ± 5 % 1/4W
R108 RD14BB2E201J Carbon 200 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R109 RD14BB2E102J Carbon 1 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R110 RD14BB2E750J Carbon 75 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R111 RN14BK2E1100D Metal f i lm 110 ft ± 0.5% 1/4W
R112 R92-0786-05 Metal f i lm 1.56 k f t ± 0.5% 1/4W
R113 R92-0787-05 Metal f i lm 60 ft ± 0.5% 1/4W
R114, 115 RN148K2E2780D Metal f i lm 278 ft ± 0.5% 1/4W
R116 RN14B.K2E1900D Metal f i lm 190 ft ± 0 . 5 % 1/4W
R117 RD14BB2E151J Carbon 150 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R118 ~ 120 RN14.BK2E4110D Metal f i lm 411 ft ± 0.5% 1/4W
R121 RD14BB2E150J Carbon 15 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R122 ~ 125 RD14BB2E472J Carbon 4.7 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R126 ~ 137 RD14BB2E114J Carbon 110 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R138 RD14BB2E334J Carbon 330 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R139 RD14BB2E683J Carbon 68 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R140 RD14BB2E432J Carbon 4.3 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R141 RD14BB2E121J Carbon 120 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R142 RD14BB2E432J Carbon 4.3 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R143 RD14BB2E272J Carbon 2.7 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
21
CIRCUIT NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
R144 RN14BK2E6191F Metal film 6.19 k f t ± 1% 1/4W
(R144) (RN14BK2E3741F) (Metal f i lm 3.74 kf t ± 1% 1/4W) (F version)
R145 RD14BB2E681J Carbon 680 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R146 RN14BK2E3010F Metal f i lm 301 ft ± 1% 1/4W
R147 RD14BB2E121J Carbon 120 n ± 5% 1/4W
R148 RD14BB2E3R3J Carbon 3.3 n ± 5% 1/4W
R149 RD14BB2E432J Carbon 4.3 kf t ± 5 % 1/4W
R150 RD14BB2E390J Carbon 39 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R151 RD14BB2E432J Carbon 4.3 kf t ± 5% 1/4W
R152. 154 RD14BB2E220J Carbon 22 ft ± 5% 1/4W
R155 RD14BB2E272J Carbon 2.7 kf t ± 5% 1/4W
R156 RD14BB2E3R3J Carbon 3.3 ft ± 5% 1/4W
R157 RD14BB2E681J Carbon 680 ft ± 5% 1/4W
R158 RN14BK2E1692F Metal f i lm 16.9 kf t ± 1% 1/4W
R159 RN14BK2E3010F Metal f i lm 301 a ± 1% 1/4W
R160 RD14BB2E681J Carbon 680 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R161 RN14BK2E5230F Metal f i lm 523 ft ± 1% 1/4W
R162 RD14BB2E472J Carbon 4.7 kf t ± 5% 1/4W
R163 RN14BK2E3010F Metal f i lm 301 n ± 1% 1/4W
R164 RN14BK2E3480F Metal f i lm 348 ft ± 1% 1/4W
R165. 166 RD14BB2E432J Carbon 4.3 k f t ± 5% 1/4W
R167 RD14BB2E390J Carbon 39 ft ± 5% 1/4W
R168 RD14BB2E681J Carbon 680 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R169 RD14BB2E114J Carbon 110 k f t ± 5 % 1/4W
R170 RD14BB2E683J Carbon 68 kf t ± 5 % 1/4W
R171,172 RD14BB2E331J Carbon 330 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R173 RN14BK2E10R0F Metal f i lm 10 ft ± 1% 1/4W
R174 RD14BB2E331J Carbon 330 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R177,178 RD14BB2E472J Carbon 4.7 kf t ± 5% 1/4W
R179 RD14BB2E331J Carbon 330 ft ± 5 % 1/4W
R180 RD14BB2E472J Carbon 4.7 kf t ± 5 % 1/4W